application to colocate a small cell wireless 
facility that includes the installation of a 
new utility pole or a replacement of a 
utility pole that meets the height 
requirements of this Article, subject to the 
following adjustments: 

i. Such 90-day deadline shall be 
extended to one hundred and five 
(105) days if an application from 
another wireless provider was 
received within 1 week of the 
application in question. 

ii. 15 additional days shall be added to 
the subject time period if, before the 
otherwise applicable 90-day or 105- 
day time period elapses, the Township